Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — New Melones Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 7/18/2023

June 2023

STORAGE1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION PRECIP

DAY ELEV  INLAKE CHANGE "‘::F'EOSW POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
1,829.7

1 1,037.53  1,840.9 11.2 8,387 2,630 0 0 89 026  0.00
2 1,03853  1,8515 10.5 8,189 2,770 0 0 103 030  0.00
3 1,039.34  1,860.0 8.6 7,868 3,439 0 0 110 032  0.00
4 1,04030  1,870.2 10.2 8,078 2,831 0 0 113 033  0.00
5 1,041.22  1,880.0 9.8 7,807 2819 0 0 52 015  0.00
6 1,042.26  1,891.1 11.1 8,563 2,866 0 0 97 028  0.00
7 1,043.19  1,901.1 10.0 7,954 2,862 0 0 69 020  0.00
8 1,043.88  1,908.5 7.4 6,836 3,047 0 0 52 015  0.02
9 1,04452  1,915.4 6.9 6,548 2,985 0 0 87 025  0.00
10 1,04521  1,922.8 7.4 6,664 2799 0 0 112 032 000
11 1,046.07  1,932.1 9.3 7,223 2,462 0 0 70 020  0.00
12 1,046.67  1,938.6 6.5 6,470 3,127 0 0 60 017 0.0
13 1,047.28  1,945.3 6.6 6,506 3,079 0 0 84 024 000
14 1,048.00  1,953.1 7.8 6,611 2,552 0 0 106 030 0.0
15 1,04890  1,962.9 9.8 7,347 2,280 0 0 110 031  0.00
16 1,049.63  1,970.9 8.0 6,097 2,850 0 0 114 032  0.00
17 1,050.31  1,978.4 75 6,604 2719 0 0 121 034 000
18 1,051.02  1,986.2 7.8 6,011 1,970 0 0 103 029  0.00
19 1,051.77  1,994.5 8.3 7,193 2,895 0 0 125 035  0.00
20 1,05237  2,001.1 6.6 6,338 2,886 0 0 107 030 0.0
21 1,052.93  2,007.3 6.2 5,502 2,261 0 0 115 032 0.0
22 1,053.18  2,010.1 28 4,788 3271 0 0 118 033 0.0
23 1,053.50  2,013.7 36 4,861 2,968 0 0 101 028 0.0
24 1,053.81  2,017.1 3.4 4,715 2,885 0 0 94 026  0.00
25 1,05413  2,020.7 3.6 4,873 2,974 0 0 104 029  0.00
26 1,054.43  2,024.0 33 4,781 2,983 0 0 112 031  0.00
27 1,054.75  2,027.6 36 4,866 2,956 0 0 112 031  0.00
28 1,055.07  2,031.1 36 4,843 2.927 0 0 116 032  0.00
29 1,055.38  2,034.6 35 4,861 2,986 0 0 127 035 0.0
30 1,055.68  2,038.0 3.4 4,783 2,954 0 0 138 038 0.0
TOTALS 208.3 193,067 85,033 0 0 3021 853 002
ACRE-FEET 208,300 382,948 168,663 0 0 5992

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation

Power 168,663 Outlet 0 This month = 0.02
Spill 0 Total Releases 168,663 October 01, 2022 To date = 46.91



